SER
IES F23 an
d F26  2-P
iece Seal W
eld
ed
Series F23 (3600 psi)
Series F26 (6000 psi)

2” * 120
* F26 3/8” & 2” are reduced port
HOW TO ORDER
MANUAL VALVES
SAMPLE PART #
F23C-TH-0200-ZXX
Firesafe
Valve Series
Carbon Steel
End Connection
Valve Size
Seat Material
Special Designation
Additional Special Designation
FIRESAFE
HIGH PRESSURE
Seal-Welded
2-Piece Design
Firesafe
See part number matrix for itemized options
F23F26M-20190828
Copyright 2013 A-T Controls, Inc.
TORQUE TABLE (In-Lbs)
STANDARDS
Design ANSI/ASME B16.34
End Connections ASME B1.20.1
Fire Testing API 607-5th Edition
Sulfide Stress Protection NACE MR0175
Material Certification EN 10204-3.1 MTR
Quality Assurance  ISO 9001:2015
API 607 - 5th Edition
C E R T I F I E D
F23 Series
SIZE 1000 PSI 2000 PSI 3000 PSI
1/4" 110 115 125
1/2" 110 115 125
3/4" 260 265 300
1" 275 285 350
1-1/2" 700 800 1050
2" 725 875 1100
F26 Series
SIZE 1000 PSI 2000 PSI 3000 PSI 4000 PSI 5000 PSI 6000 PSI
1/4" 110 125 175 225 310 350
3/8" 110 125 175 225 310 350
1/2" 110 125 175 225 310 350
3/4" 260 265 300 375 400 500
1" 325 375 450 625 675 750
1-1/2" 650 655 900 1000 1200 1500
2" 700 725 1200 1200 1600 1900
MATERIALS LIST
NO. PART NAME STAINLESS STEEL CARBON STEEL
1 BODY ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
ASTM A216
GRADE WCB
2 CAP ASTM A351
GRADE CF8M
ASTM A216
GRADE WCB
3 BALL 17-4 PH 17-4 PH
4 STEM 17-4 PH 17-4 PH
5 GLAND NUT AISI 304 AISI 304
6 SEAT PEEK PEEK
7 BODY SEAL GRAPHITE GRAPHITE
8 PACKING GRAPHITE GRAPHITE
9 THRUST
WASHER CTFE CTFE
10 HANDLE AISI 304 AISI 304
11 LOCKING PAD AISI 304 AISI 304
DIMENSIONS (IN)
9955 International Blvd.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45246